UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258



Doc#: 0717002047 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/19/2007 07:39 AM Pg: 1 of 2

1000700

1392298

Loan Number: 0007935803

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of up same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): JOHN T RYAN and DEBRA ANN RYAN HUSBAND AND WIFE DARLENE F TARAS AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: <u>0020467653</u>

Date of Note: 01/16/2002

Original Recording Date: 04/24/2002

Property Address: 2350 JOHN SMITH DR SCHAUMBURG. 12 60194

Legal Description: UNITS R2350-A, R2350-B, R2350-C, R2350-D, R2350-E, R2350-F, IN THE táporos SCHAUMBURG TERRACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 4T NORTH, RANGE 19, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANNY SOUTHERLY OF SHEFFIELD VILLAGE APARTMENTS UNIT NUMBER 1 BEING A SUSPIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 18, RECORDED JUNE 11, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21181551 AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTULINE: COMMENCING AT THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 18: THENCE NORTH 85 DEGREES 33 MANUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18. A DISTANCE 527.22 of FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH 4 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 44.15 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORT/TERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE HAVING A RADIUS OF 780 FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE WAST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED UNE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 251.01 FEET TO A POINT OF AS CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE HAVING A RADIUS OF 500 <u>FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE EAST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE; AN ARC</u> DISTANCE OF 274.76 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE NORTH 17 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 303.49 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING RADIUS OF 1,490 FEET, BEING CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 479.81 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST COMER OF KNOLLWOOD DRIVE AS DEDICATED IN SAID SHEFIELD VILLAGE APARTMENTS UNIT NUMBER 1 AS A TERMINATION G OF SAID EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93975088, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, TOGETHER WITH THE TENEMENTS AND APPURTENANCES THEREUNTO BELONGING.

Pin #: <u>07-18-200-022-1085</u>

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

ING VDS

22 d

Ingeo TrackingID 1022799

rop's

0717002047 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RC

 \mathcal{Q}

IN

DEG

March S.

G

IN

(147) SDS.

 \mathbb{I}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 06/01/2007

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

== Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh

Title: Assistant Vice President

Sta'e of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/01/2007 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORI CAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation. RCWitness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

> == Kathy Howell == Notary Public: Kathy Howell My Commission Expires 07/01/2007 Resides in: Duva Clart's Office

A soldier